

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6395 OF 2009

M/S.SURYA FOODS & AGRO LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6384-6386 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prima Kumra, Adv.
Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The respondent shall not proceed with pre-
adjudication proceedings pending further orders.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master